

TOWN OF KITTERY

Office of the Town Clerk

200 Rogers Road, Kittery, ME 03904 Telephone: (207) 475-1313 Fax: (207) 439-6806

TOWN OF KITTERY PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

Title 16 Amendments to the Kittery Town Code—Business Local and Business Local-1 Zoning Districts.

Pursuant to M.R.S.A Title 30-A, Chapter 187, §4352 and §16.1.9 *Amendments* of the Kittery Town Code, the Planning Board shall hold a public hearing on February 24, 2022, at 6 pm in Council Chambers at the Kittery Town Hall with an address of 200 Rogers Road, Kittery ME for an amendment to Title 16 proposed by the Town of Kittery seeking to amend zoning standards for the Business Local and Business Local-1 zoning districts, or taking any other action relative thereto.

Members of the public are welcome to participate in person or via Zoom Webinar by following the link below and preregistering:

$https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SSk-9Fq5T-uApy5s5UZFYA$

A copy of the proposed amendments to Title 16 is on file with the Planning Department and may be obtained from and reviewed at Town Hall during normal business hours, by calling 475-1323 or emailing bmcdonough@kitteryme.org. All interested persons are invited to attend the public hearing in person or remotely as instructed above, and will be given an opportunity to speak at the hearing or submit public comments either via email to bmcdonough@kitteryme.org or US Mail by dropping written comments in the Drop Box outside the Town Hall entrance. Comments received by noon on the day of the meeting will be posted online with the agenda and may be read into the record by the Planning Board Chair.



TOWN OF KITTERY

Office of the Town Clerk

200 Rogers Road, Kittery, ME 03904 Telephone: (207) 475-1313 Fax: (207) 439-6806

TOWN OF KITTERY PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

Title 16 Amendments to the Kittery Town Code—Regulation of Solar Energy Systems

Pursuant to M.R.S.A Title 30-A, Chapter 187, §4352 and §16.1.9 *Amendments* of the Kittery Town Code, the Planning Board shall hold a public hearing on February 24, 2022, at 6 pm in Council Chambers at the Kittery Town Hall with an address of 200 Rogers Road, Kittery ME for an amendment to Title 16 proposed by the Town of Kittery seeking to establish and regulate solar energy systems, or taking any other action relative thereto.

Members of the public are welcome to participate in person or via Zoom Webinar by following the link below and preregistering:

$https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SSk-9Fq5T-uApy5s5UZFYA$

A copy of the proposed amendments to Title 16 is on file with the Planning Department and may be obtained from and reviewed at Town Hall during normal business hours, by calling 475-1323 or emailing bmcdonough@kitteryme.org. All interested persons are invited to attend the public hearing in person or remotely as instructed above, and will be given an opportunity to speak at the hearing or submit public comments either via email to bmcdonough@kitteryme.org or US Mail by dropping written comments in the Drop Box outside the Town Hall entrance. Comments received by noon on the day of the meeting will be posted online with the agenda and may be read into the record by the Planning Board Chair.